2-19-99

09/242616

FORM PT0-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 06-24-1999



YERA SUBET OF PCT/PTO S. Department of Somerce patent and FEB mark of ice

WEAA 282 PCT US

	To the Honorable Commiss	<u> 101075376</u>	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(i Joerg-Erich Schulze-Beckinghausen	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Name: Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1700	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 5 Post Oak Blvd.	
Exe	X Assignment Merger Execution Date:			
	11 FEB 99		City:         Houston         State:         Tex         Zip:         77027           Additional Name(s) & address(es)         attached?         Yes         No	
4.	Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <a href="LIFEB99"><u>LIFEB99</u></a> .			
	A. Patent Application No. (for US Counterpart of PCT/GB97/02247)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	(101 03 Counterpart	Additional numbers attac		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.:		6. Total number of applications & patents involved1	
	Name: <u>Guy McClung (Guy L. McClung, III)</u> Internal Address: <u># 347</u>			
	MILE AND MADE PARKET		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed, Check No.	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Type and the	Street Address: 16690 Cha	mpion Forest Dr.	9 Deposit aggreent numbers	
	City: Spring State: Te	×	8. Deposit account number: 13-0195	
	Zip: <u>773</u>	79–7023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Guy McClung, Reg. No. 29, Name of Person Signing	008 Sign	attrib Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

" P

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASIGN AND TRANSFER to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. (the "Assignee") a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1360 Post Oak Blvd. Houston TX 77056, United States Of America

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB97/02247 filed 15<sup>th</sup> August 1997 on the invention entitled "Positioning Device" and any and all designs, inventions and improvements of this same title (which are disclosed in general in said PCT Patent Application); all original, continuation, reexamined, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissued patents and applications therefor which have been or shall be applied for or issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions, designs and improvements; and specifically including

reissued patents and applications therefor which have been or shall be applied for or issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions, designs and improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any conventions or treaty and claim priority based on such applications in the United States; and agree to execute all necessary declarations, oaths, statements, papers and documents related to any and all such other and foreign applications and patents; and I promise and agree to maintain in confidence all secret or confidential information in whatever form about the invention and to use such information only for the benefit of the Assignee, both now and in the future;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such designs, inventions and improvements to the assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominates of the Assignee.

Atchd to the successors, assigns and hydriges of the risongmen

11 Feb. 1999×

Name: Joerg-Erich SCHULZE-BECKINGHAUSEN

Date:

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0334